Email:  Jessica@permanentsun.com ; 19039046758@163.com  Tel:+86-29-88227969
Radial High Current Power Chokes                AJRCD 03 Series
           Electrical Characteristics
Features:
⚫ Through-hole and Drum Ferrite Core
⚫ Wire wound construction
⚫ Polyolefin Shrink Tubing
⚫ Low DC Resistance
⚫ High Reliability Low cost
Application:
⚫ Electronic Appliance
⚫Automotive Systems
⚫ RFI Suppression Filters
⚫ SCR / TRIAC Controls
Configurations & Dimensions
In
mm
Test Conditions and equipments:
Test Freq. : 1Hz / 0.1V.
Operating Temp. : -25℃ ~＋85℃
Storage Temp : -25℃ ~＋125℃
DCR: QuadTech Miliohmmeter
Isat:10% inductance drops from initial
value
Irms:ΔT of 40℃ temperature rise max
Note: K= +/- 10%; M= +/- 20%
Part Number
L(uH)
@1KHz
DCR
(ΩMax)
IDC
(A Max)
Dim(In/mm)
C
Approx.
Dim(In/mm)
φD
Nom.
AJRCD03-1R0M 1.0 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-1R2M 1.2 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-1R5M 1.5 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-1R8M 1.8 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-2R2M 2.2 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-2R7M 2.7 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-3R3M 3.3 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-3R9M 3.9 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-4R7M 4.7 0.003 21 0.80/20.32 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-5R6M 5.6 0.003 21 0.82/20.82 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-6R8M 6.8 0.004 21 0.82/20.82 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-8R2M 8.2 0.004 21 0.82/20.82 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-100K 10 0.006 17 0.82/20.82 0.081/2.05
AJRCD03-120K 12 0.008 13.5 0.80/20.32 0.072/1.82
AJRCD03-150K 15 0.009 13.5 0.80/20.32 0.072/1.82
AJRCD03-180K 18 0.010 13.5 0.80/20.32 0.072/1.82
AJRCD03-220K 22 0.011 13.5 0.79/20.06 0.064/1.62
AJRCD03-270K 27 0.012 13.5 0.79/20.06 0.064/1.62
AJRCD03-330K 33 0.017 13.5 0.79/20.06 0.064/1.62
AJRCD03-390K 39 0.022 11.4 0.79/20.06 0.057/1.44
AJRCD03-470K 47 0.024 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.057/1.44
AJRCD03-560K 56 0.026 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.057/1.44
AJRCD03-680K 68 0.029 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.057/1.44
AJRCD03-820K 82 0.032 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.051/1.37
AJRCD03-101K 100 0.034 9.0 0.79/20.06 0.051/1.37
AJRCD03-121K 120 0.046 7.2 0.79/20.06 0.051/1.37
AJRCD03-151K 150 0.064 5.5 0.77/19.56 0.045/1.14
AJRCD03-181K 180 0.072 5.5 0.77/19.56 0.045/1.14
AJRCD03-221K 220 0.080 5.5 0.77/19.56 0.040/1.01
AJRCD03-271K 270 0.110 4.5 0.77/19.56 0.040/1.01
AJRCD03-331K 330 0.122 4.5 0.77/19.56 0.040/1.01
AJRCD03-391K 390 0.169 4.0 0.77/19.56 0.036/0.91
AJRCD03-471K 470 0.187 4.0 0.77/19.56 0.036/0.91
AJRCD03-561K 560 0.205 4.0 0.77/19.56 0.032/0.81
AJRCD03-681K 680 0.256 2.8 0.77/19.56 0.032/0.81
AJRCD03-821K 820 0.288 2.8 0.77/19.56 0.032/0.81
AJRCD03-102K 1000 0.426 2.0 0.75/19.05 0.029/0.73
AJRCD03-122K 1200 0.426 2.0 0.75/19.05 0.029/0.73
AJRCD03-152K 1500 0.518 2.0 0.75/19.05 0.025/0.64
AJRCD03-182K 1800 0.705 1.6 0.75/19.05 0.025/0.65
AJRCD03-222K 2200 1.02 1.3 0.75/19.05 0.025/0.66
AJRCD03-272K 2700 1.14 1.3 0.75/19.05 0.023/0.58
AJRCD03-332K 3300 1.27 1.3 0.75/19.05 0.020/0.51
AJRCD03-392K 3900 1.67 1.0 0.75/19.05 0.020/0.51
AJRCD03-472K 4700 1.86 1.0 0.75/19.05 0.020/0.51